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FROM FR. DOUG’S DESK 
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AROUND THE PARISH & OTHER PARISH NEWS 
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PASTORAL TEAM      216-671-5890 

Rev. Mr. Dick Beercheck, Deacon  

 dbeercheck@blessedtrinitycleveland.org 

Mrs. Katie Corbett BS Ed., Pastoral Associate 

 kcorbett@blessedtrinitycleveland.org………….Ext 20 

Ms. Sonia Hu, Music Minister 

 soniaxinyuanhu@gmail.com 

Fr. Doug Koesel, Pastor ………………….…..…..Ext 21 

 dkoesel@blessedtrinitycleveland.org 

OFFICE STAFF 

Ms. Ginger Needham, Office Manager.… ...… …....Ext 10 

 office@blessedtrinitycleveland.org 

Mrs. Linda Wilson, Business Manager ……....….….Ext 26 

 linda@blessedtrinitycleveland.org  

Society of St. Vincent DePaul @ Blessed Trinity..Ext 14 

Stephen Ministry………………………….…….Ext 19 

E-MAIL BULLETIN NOTICES TO:  

 bulletin@blessedtrinitycleveland.org or deliver them to 

the rectory office. Notices MUST be in by Monday of the 

week before the bulletin is distributed. 

E-MAIL PRAYER LINE REQUESTS TO: 

 gracesamarin@att.net  
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This Week at Blessed Trinity 
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	 3-E-4-3 	 For ad info. call 1-800-477-4574 • www.4lpi.com	 14-0244

	 General
	 Contractor 

ELECTRICAL ~ CARPENTRY ~ PAINTING  
PLUMBING ~ DRYWALL ~ MUCH MORE!

INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR
CALL GREG AT 216-577-4065

GJS

	

	 CHAMBERS FUNERAL HOMES
	 North Olmsted - Cleveland - Berea   (216) 251-6566
	 Family Owned & Operated Since 1933 • www.chambersfuneral.com

	 Traditional Services & Cremation

	
	 13115 Lorain Ave 
	 Cleveland, OH 44111
	

	 At Your Side Throughout The Journey	 216-941-3434
	 Charles D. Slone - Funeral Director	 www.slonecares.com

WWW.MAZZELLALIFTING.COM

440.239.7000
21000 Aerospace Parkway

Cleveland, OH 44142

NATURE’S WAY
DAY CARE CENTER

	 671-0572	 252-0024
	 14010 Puritas Ave.	 13835 Puritas Ave.
	 Ages 3 thru 10	 Infants & Toddlers
	 Hrs: 6:30am-6:30pm	 Hrs: 6:30am-6:30pm

School Age Transportation

Contact Vic Preisel to place an ad today! 
vpreisel@4LPi.com or (800) 477-4574 x6317 

	 216-265-8700	 HumenikFuneralChapel.com

Dedicated to
Personal and Caring Services

In the Tribute to Life
14200 Snow Road, Brook Park


